.- From: Howard M. Syvarth, TVS Hydrogeolbgist

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

HEADQUARTERS, U.S. ARMY GARRISON FORT MONMOUTH

FORT MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY 07703-5101

August 26, 2009

To: UST file .
Subject:  UST Closure Reports for Building 800-2 l/Tank Registration #:

Enclosed are the file review sheets for the closure of thq !Underground Storage Tank(s) (USTs)
located at the above referenced location. The US'F was removed on July 28, 2003 and the
DICAR #: 03-09-11-0906-50 was assigned

‘Refer to 800-1 for comments regarding this general area.

All supporting documentation for the closure of this site can be found in the UST folder located
in the library archive in Bldg. 173, Directorate of Public Works US Army Garrison Fort
Monmouth, New Jersey.

Any questions regarding the information found in this or any other UST folder should be
directed to: .

Howard M. Syvarth

TECOM-Vinnell Services (TVS)

Staff Hydrogeologist, UST program
Directorate of Public Works, Ft. Monmouth, NJ

Email: Howard.M.Syvarth@@us.army.mil

oo Mr. Charles Appleby

' Subsurface Evaluator NJDEP #9974
Environmental Protection Specialist
Directorate of Public Works

TVS Staff Hydrogeologist

200.1e
FTMM_02.01_0924_a




LOCATION; 800 21 NJDEP REG ID: -

RESIDENTIAL? YES

t

UST CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION'SUMMARY

SIZE (GALLONS): 1000 CONSTRUCTION: STEEL

PRODUCT: #2 FUEL OIL YEAR INSTALLED: 1940

UST REMOVAL/INVESTIGATION SUMMARY

REMOVAL DATE: 7/4/2004 REMOVAL CONTRACTOR: TVS
SRF SEND DATE: TMS:

DICAR NO. 03-09-11-0906-50 LEAK DETECT:

REMEDIATION  UST #21 in 800 Area removed and limited soil excavation performed. Closure
COMMENTS: soil samples all below NJDEP criteria ™ -

REGISTRATION .

COMMENTS:

SAS DONE: _ CON.S;UL TANT: Frank Accorsi
MWs NEEDED: no ' MONITORING WELLS: 0
SUB-SURFACE ‘

EVALUATOR:
CURRENT UST STATUS

UST STATUS: Removed; Réport Submitted/Not Nec. CASE STATUS: Case Open

S

SUBMITTAL DATE: - APPROVAL DATE:




§nmouth Underground Storage Tank Assessment
; Questionnaire
CASE STATUS: Case Open

" Site Name: 800 - 21 - | NFA ISSUED: .
Ils the UST Reside[\ntial: 'YES "'}F"e R;ev;;:w Date: ZM_%J (/]

‘There is / are UST(s) located at this site.

ThlS NJDEP UST Reglstratlon #is: - to
Thls UbT was 1000 Gallons in size, was made of STEEL and contained #2 FUEL OIL.

i’l‘ he UST was installed in /940 ___ and removed by TVS __ onZ42004_1/25/63 . A
'Standard Reporting Form was sent to the NJDEP on _ L ::'.-'.;NJI)EP Closure #

Subsurface Evaluator: | NJDEP#

A Site Investigation Réport was completed by Frank Accorsi | " and submitted to the NJDEP
on

The Current Status is: Removed; Report Submitted/Not Nec.

The Revised Status as of completed by - is:

The Current UST Database Comments are: UST #21 in 800 Arca removed and limited soil excavation
performed. Closure soil sampleS all below NJDEP criteria
The Revised Comments as of /9/ .5/ﬂi completed by M \féwl/
‘ 0% b
S0ty ST w tyestt ) VIDED o pti Hrz doda.
Database updated on by

Remedial Phases: | | PA [ 1ST . [ ]IRI [ JRAW | J]CEA | JNFA
[ | Project transferred to the Fort Monmouth Restoration Program

Project # FTMM-

-vw%W@éW/WhW c}"’

! Site 80021 _



nmouth Underground Storage Tank Assessment

) ; .  Questionnaire
I Has the-prigegty been or is the property currently the subject of any
remediation with NJDEP oversight? MYes

‘ ‘ If Yes, provide the following:

| Case Number 03-09-11-0906-50

. “":;

LN

Case Lead (US Army) V- équ‘M% B '

.

; Case Manag@r (NJDEP) / 0#//’”‘/ |

Case Status Data base “ Case Opén , As of this date:

2. Was a Preliminary Assessment (PA) performed in accordance with [ JYes
N.J.A.C. 7: 26E-3.1?

[ INo

MNO

3. Were any Areas of Concern (AOCs) identified? P<Yes [ ]No
If yes proceed to question 4. If no, proceed to Check List (page 8).

4. Were any potentially contaminated AOCs identified? XYes [ INo
List and describe all potentially contaminated AOCs. |
UST Area [K] Underground Piping Area [ | Dispenser Area [ | USTFill Area [ ]

5. List and describe all AOCs subject to the 7:26E Regulations.

: UST Area[N¢] Underground Piping Area | ] Dispenser Area [ ] UST Fill Area [ |

6. Was a discharge of a hazardous substance, contaminant or pollutant identified? NYes [ No

If so, was the discharge to: (check all that apply)
Soil Ground Water [ ] Surface Water [ | Ecologically Sensitive Area [ ]
Other [ ] (specify)

2 Site 80021
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F ort}@l@nmouth Underground Storage Tank Assessment

ra.r

- - Questionnaire

How was t “ scharge identified? (check all that apply)

Sample Analysis [}
Other [ ] (specify)

What was the source of the discharge? R

1

OlMactory[ } Visual D{ Record/ Loss of Product [ ] Field Analysis [ ]

-

Area nderground Piping Area Dispenser Area i ea
UST Und d Pipi [ ] Dispe [ ] USTFill Area [ ]

e

Were any of the following conditions present? (Check all that apply.)

Soil Staining [74]

Distressed or Dead Vegetation [ ] Pré@ct Entering Storm Sewer [ ]

Product Entering Basement [ ] Off-site Migration [ ] Product Observed on Surface Water [ |

Other [ ] (specify)

Were'sarﬁples collected in accordance with the provisions of N.JLA.C. 7:26E

and the Department’s applicable Field Sampling Procedures Manual?

TPHC [X]
Other:

VOA+10 >q BN+1S[ ] lead [ ]

}(]Yes

PP+40 [ ]

Were soil samples collected at the appropriate depth as per N.J.A.C. 7:26E

Were samples biased toward the most contaminated areas using tield
Instruments and/or visual and olfactory observations?

How was this accomplished?

If only TPHC samples taken, were samples >1000mg/kg run for VOA+107

[>ﬁYes
?’]Yes

[ INo

[ INo

[ Ne

PX1Yes

Was the vertical and horizontal extent of soil contamination delineated prior to remediation?

DQYes

[ INo

[ INo

EXplain:!ﬂﬂé@'W g’MﬂMVM h

ot

l [

Site 80021
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17.

18.

19.

21

23.

Fort %nmouth Underground Storage Tank Assessment

Ay Questionnaire
Fully descritle the method of remediation?

Source Removal and Diéposal I)(] Free Product removal by Vacuum Truck [ ]
Other:

If excavation was performed, what was the depth of the bottom of the excavation? f‘ § feet.

What is the approximate depth to saturated zone (seasonally high water table)? 7 g 5 feet.

How was this determined? Observed Measurement}(] Monitoring Well [ ]
Other: - B

Is the Site Tidally Impacted? [ IYes [ No

What is the percentage of silt/clay in the soil between the contaminant and the saturated zone?

. How was this determined?

[ ] Not Available

Was ground water present in the excavation? [ ]Yes wNo

If yes, was there a sheen observed on ground water? [ ]Yes [ INo

Arc there any Public Supply Wells within 2,000 feet of confirmed
soil contamination? [ JYes [ ]No

How was this determined? Well Search : [ ]

Was contaminated soil removed from the site? \D(ers [ ]No

How much soil was removed? 7> /2~ tons/cubic yards (circle one)

ey,

To what facility was the soil taken?

Date taken:

Were the analytical results for all soil post excavation/remediation samples
below the Depaﬂment’sﬁ_QOOS residential soil cleanup criteria? [>§]Yes [-]No

4 Site 80021
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Fort %nmouth Underground Storage Tank Assessment

° B Questionnaire
If No, describe in detail in Comments Page 6

Was this an investigation pertaining to a non-regulated heating oil tank?
Fort Monmouth Database : : YES
If yes, complete the following, If no go to 23

Do on-site structures have a basement/crawl space?
Was staining observed on the basement/crawl spac'e walls or floor? [ ]Yes
Were petroleum odors observed in the basement/crawl-space? [ 1Yes

Is a sump present in the basement/crawl space? [ IYes
If yes, please indicate location on site map. ‘

Was Wétér observed in the sump? ) { 1Yes
Was a sheen observed on the water in sump? ' i [ i 1Yes
If there ‘'was no water in the sump was the base of the sump investigated

for a petroleum discharge? [ 1Yes
If the sump was investigated, was a discharge observed? [ TYes

Is a regulated underground storage tank the subject of the remediation?
If yes, complete the following, If no, go to 24

Was a closure approval or 14 day notification obtained prior to the
closure of the tank?
List Closure Approval/Notification Numbers NJDEP Closure #

>§Yes

[ 1Yes
[ INo
[ WNo
[ INo

[ INo
[ INo
[ INo

[ ]Yes

[ ]Yes

Was the closure or any remediation performed by-an individual
and firm certified in closure and subsurface evaluation?

Subsurface Evaluator: Eﬂﬂﬂﬂc @m{é ll

Individual certification number:

Firm certification numbet:

- Was an Undérjg;round Storage Tank Facility Certification Questionnaire

completed and submitted “delisting” the subject tanks?
Was a Baseline Ecological Evaluation conducted pursuant to N.J.A.C 7:26E?

If No, was the BEE a regulatory requirement at the time?
(UST removed prior to 1997 or the UST is Residential?)

If Yes, is there a contaminant of concern present?

[ IYes

[ ]Yes
[ ]Yes

[ IYes
[ ]Yes

Site 80021

[ INo

IXiNA
[ {iNa
NA

b(]NA
MNA

INA

) mNo

[ INo

[ INo

[ INo
[)QNO

S

[ INo



[ 6 ..
Mad Fort M%nmouth Underground Storage Tank Assessment
I
| oy Questionnaire
Are there environmentally sensitive natural resources within [ 1Yes [ INo
\ or surrounding the property?
\ Are there potential contaminant migration pathways present? [ iYes [ INo
Were potential ecological impacts identified? C [ 1Yes [ INo
Is a BEE planned to be completed for this site? ’ [ IYes [ INo
25.  Was the site restored in accordance to N. J.A.C. 7:26E-6.4(b)? B(]Yes [ INo
i26.  Was the remedial investigation/action report prepared
: in accordance with N.J.A.C. 7:26E? [ Yes [>4No
27.  Remediation completed date: T

28.  Are there currently, or have there ever been, any Deed Notices or Declarations
! of Environmental Restriction pursuant to N.J.S.A. 58:10B-1 et seq. and \m
N.J.A.C. 7:26F-1 et seq. for the Site? [ IYes No

If yes, Attach a copy of the Deed Notice or Declaration of Environmental Restriction.

29, Has NJDEP ever issued a no further action letter (“NFA") for
any portion of the Site? [ 1Yes [ INo

NFA ISSUED:

If Yes, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 58:10B-13(e), is there an order of magnitude
difference between the currently applicable remediation standard or criterion
and the contaminant level approved under such previously issued NFA? [ 1Yes [>QNO

31.  Subcontractors employed during the investigation/remediation (list all):
Name/Address:TVS
Name/Address: Frank Accorsi
Name/Address:
Name/Address:
Name/Address:

COMMENTS:

6 Site 80021



" nmouth Underground Storage Tank Assessment

Questionnaire

PENT LEGIBLE.

7 Site 80021




Erimouth Underground Storage Tank Assessment
Questionnaire |

Site Investigation - Remedial Investigation/Action Report Checklist: DATE:

| ¢ Soil Contamination currently exists on site [ JYes [)‘JNO [ INA
? '\ * GW Contamination currently exists on site [ IYes X{No [ INA
]o Contaminated Soil Disposal Receipt (fully executed manifest) [ ]Yes [)(]NO [ INA
'o Tank Disposal Certificate [ IYes [ AINo [ INA
s Tank Contents Disposal Receipt (fully executed manifest) [ JYes MNO [ INA
' Fill was “certified clean"” in accordance with N.J.A.C.7:26E-6.4 ]Yes [ No [ INA
e Scaled site rﬁap with AOCs and north arrow [ TYes [)l]No [ INA
¢ Sample Resuits Summary Tables (N.J.A.C.7.26E-4.8) M Yes [ INo [ INA
» Laboratory was certified 10 perform the required tests DﬂYes [ INo [ INA
¢ Chain of Custody forms submitted [®]Yes { No [ INA

. Signed laboratory deliverables checklist and Non-Conformance
Summaries submitted [AYes [ INo [ INA

* Problems identified in the laboratory deliverables checklist

and Non-Conformance summaries [¥Yes [ INo [ INA
s Holding times were met for all analyses [X]Yes [ INo [ INA
e MDLs below most stringent soil cleanup critetia DQ]Y&S [ ]No [ INA
» Laboratory sample summary submitted PfYes [ No. [ INA
» QA/QC package (reduced deliverables) submitted [>¢]Yes [ No | [ INA
e  VOC so0il samples:methancl preserved (sample weights included) [MYes [ INo [ INA
o Electronic data package (home heating oil tanks exempt) [ 1Yes [ INo %NA
e Well search submitted [ TYes [ INo MNA
. Baée!ine Environmental Evaluation (home heating oil tanks exempt) | { ]Yes [ Ne b(]NA
e Closure approval notification enclosed [ IYes [NNO [ INA
* No Further Action letter(s) enclosed [ 1Yes [ ]No [ INA

Site 80021
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Oy ARMY, FORT M&NMOUTH
DAILY UST CLOSUIKYLOG
BLDG.#: J00 -2 REG. #: : -
DATE: 7-28-0z TOA : & TOD;
CLOSURE TECH: gRrRAWVE ACcOX s NJDEP CERT.#: oeos0042
PERSONNEL: Awn7Aony FHR{1er€E MAEC rp-teor
ACTIVITY . rEsy

THE TECHNICIAN (CLOSURE CERT.) WAS ON-SITE DURING ALL CLOSURE RELATED ACTIVITIES

ALL ON-SITE PERSONNEL HAVE CURRENT TRAINING IAW ALL SAFETY REQ. (E.G. 29CFR)

THE SSE WAS ON-SITE DURING UST REMOVAL AND SITE SCREENING AND SAMPLING ACTIVITIES T’
L
{
[
f

ALL UTILITIES WERE MARKED QUT PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION (VISUAL CONFIRM., YES/NO)

HAND EXCAVATION WAS DONE WHEN EXCAVATING WITHIN 4 FT OF ANY UTILITIES 4
ALL UST PIPING WAS BLOWN BACK AND DRAINED PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION WITH BACKHOE ~A
ALL UST PIPING WAS REMOVED PRIOR TO UST EXCAVATION AA
A CONFINED ENTRY PERMIT WAS COMPLETED AND POSTED ON-SITE BY THE CONTRACTOR » A
THE UST WAS smpﬁﬁl NO RESIDUAL LIQUIDS WERE LEFT IN THE TANK _ Y
THE UST WAS PLACED ONTO PLASTIC, SCRAPED OFF, INSPECTED FOR HOLES AND PHOTOGRAPHED Y
DRUMS OF WASTE WERE GENERATED AT THIS SITE TODAY (ID CARDS COMPLETED) AA-
DRUMS OF WASTE WERE TRANSPORTED TO THE (MP,CW,EV) HWSA MA
GALLONS OF ____ WASTE WERE REMOVED {MANIFEST#: } vt
CUBIC YARDS OF PETROL.. CONT. SOIL WERE EXCAVATED+TRANS TO (1-80, 2624} | g4
THE DPW WAS NOTIFIED OF ANY DISCHARGE TO THE ENVIRONMENT. (WHO) ~p
ALL PETROL. CONT. SOILS WERE SECURED FROM THE WEATHER BY CLOSE OF BUSINESS TODAY ~A
THE DPW AUTHORIZED BACKFILLING THE EXCAVATION. SSE INITIAL REQUIRED: r
THE UST WAS TRANSPORTED TO f /44 corcgert fr0 FOR DISPOSAL (ATTACH SCRAP TICKET) ¥

ADDITIONAL NOTES WERE TAKEN AND RECORDED ON THE BACK OF THIS FORM

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS WERE GIVEN TO THE SSE TODAY: (CIRCLE EACH OR ADD ITEMS)

SCRAP TICKET, CSE PERMIT, ACCIDENT REPORT,

CHECK ALL BOXESZ, LEAVE NO BLANKS

I certify under penalty of law that tank decommissioning activities were
performed in compliance with N.J.A.C. 7:14B-9.2(b)3. I am aware that there
are significant penalties for gsubmitting false, inaccurate, or incomplete
information, including fines and/or imprisonment.

CLOSURE TECH (PRINT NAME) : FRA" . Aecon sy

SIGNATURE : m 4«?"41 DATE: 7 -A807

ca\ms\uat\removal\sitec499.doc
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.Z*
US ARMY, FORT MélgoutH
DAILY UST CLOSURE LOG | ,

BLDG.#: $00O~ 28 REG. % ' - \.

DATE: 7-%-07 TOA: Bl TCL Voo
CLOSURE TECH: FRAVK ACCoHS | NJDEP CERT. #j oo 00423 )
PERSONNEL: AMNTHONY FoR{iI0FE, MARC THToA _‘
ACTIVITY wes/
THE TECHNICIAN (CLOSURE CERT.) WAS ON-SITE DURING ALL CLOSURE RELATED ACTIVITIES ¥
THE SSE WAS OM-SITE DURING UST REMOVAL AND SITE SCREENING AND SAMPLING ACTIVITIES | p
ALL ON-SITE PERSONNEL HAVE CURRENT TRAINING IAW ALL SAFETY REQ. (E.G. 29CFR) ¥
ALL UTILITIES WERE MARKED OUT PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION (VISUAL CONFIRM. YES/NO) Y
HAND EXCAVATION WAS DOME WHEN EXCAVATING WITHIN 4 FT OF ANY UTILITIES | NA
ALL UST PIPING WAS BLOWN BACK AND DRAINED PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION WITH BACKHOE | MA
ALL UST PIPING WAS REMOVED PRIOR TO UST EXCAVATION .t yy7
A CONFINED ENTRY PERMIT WAS COMPLETED AND POSTED ON-SITE BY THE CONTRACTOR: !" PMA
THE UST WAS Geuain AND NO RESIDUAL LIQUIDS WERE LEFT IN THE TANK L Y
THE UST WAS PLACED ONTO PLASTIC,SCRAPED OFF,INSPECTED FOR HOLES AND PHOTOGRAPHED r
DRUMS OF WASTE WERE GENERATED AT THIS SITE TODAY (ID CARDS COMPLETED) | A4
DRUMS OF WASTE WERE TRANSPORTED TO THE (4P,CW,EV) HWSA Ma
90 cauons oF 54 waste were removep (anrrEsté: A7 YYET0 | wa
CUBIC YARDS OF PETROL. CONT. SOIL WERE EXCAVATED+TRANS TO (r-so, 2624) | AJA
THE DPW WAS NOTIFIED OF ANY DISCHARGE TO THE ENVIRONMENT. (WHO) A
ALL PETROL. CONT. SOILS WERE SECURED FROM THE WEATHER BY CLOSE OF SUSINESS TODAY- | m/A
THE DPW AUTHORIZED BACKFILLING THE EXCAVATION. SSE INITIAL REQUIREL: '
THE UST WAS TRANSPORTED TO A M4 COVRett AU POR DISPOSAL (ATTACH SCRAP TICKET) ‘{
ADDITIONAL NOTES WERE TAKEN AND RECORDED ON THE BACK OF THIS FORM ~
THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS WERE GIVEN TO THE SSE TODAY: (CIRCLE EACH OR ADD ITEMS)
SCRAP TICKET, CSE PERMIT, ACCTIDENT REPORT, .

SHECKY ALL J0OXES, LEAVE NO BLANKS

cf law thac tank deccmmissioning as-ti
with N.J.A.C. 7:1¢B-2.2(b)2. I zm zwara
g for submit:i'lg f£alge, inaczurzta, =
ines and/or lmgriscnment.

FRAWKE AccoRs!

SIGNATURE : //;:/W- paTz: | P f o

~avms\ust\removaltsitacd99.decc
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US ARMY, FORT MONMOUTH ]
DAILY UST CLOSURE LOG ' . j

BLDG.#: _JO0U~ 2§ REG.#: b - |
DATE: 7-J¢-03 ~ TOA: TOD : o
CLOSURE TECH: FRAVNK ACCORS/ NJDEP CERT.#: _O0/ 0042
PERSONNEL : ,ﬂgZ'ﬂ-_o;vZ FORLIONE, MARC TR TR : )
ACTIVITY fis
THE TECHNICIAN (CLOSURE CERT.) WAS ON-SITE DURING ALL CLOSURE RELATED ACTIVITIES I
| THE SSE WAS ON-SITE DURING UST REMOVAL AND SITE SCREENING AND SAMPLING ACTIVITIES ' Y
ALL ON-SITE PERSCNNEL HAVE CURRENT TRAINING IAW ALL SAFETY REQ. (E.G. 29CFR) g
ALL UTILITIES WERE MARKED QUT PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION (VISUAL CONFIRM. YES/NO‘)‘ ¥
HAND EXCAVATION WAS DONE WHEN EXCAVATING WITHIN 4 FT OF ANY UTILITIES - MA
ALL UST PIPING WAS BLOWN BACK AND DRAINED PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION WITH BACKHOE MNA
ALL UST PIPING WAS REMOVED PRIOR TO UST EXCAVATION t rMA
A CONFINED ENTRY PERMIT WAS COMPLETED AND POSTED ON-SITE BY THE CONTRACTOR MA
THE UST WAS ché’jamg A‘II\IS 'No RESIDUAL LIQUIDS WERE LEFT IN THE TANK ! b
THE UST WAS PLACED o{a'rp PLASTIC, SCRAPED OFF, INSPECTED FOR HOLES AND PHOTOGRAPHED T

DRUMS OF WASTE WERE GENERATED AT THIS SITE TCDAY {ID CARDS COMPLETED)- AL

DRUMS OF WASTE WERE TRANSPORTED TO THE (p,CW.2v) HWSA ) M

%0  canions o S . wasTE were REmoveD (vawirEsts: AMUZ Y {T0 ) AA

CUBIC YARDS QF PETROL. CONT. SOIL WERE EXCAVATED+TRANS TO (r-20, 2624) | AJj-

THE DPW WAS NOTIFIED 6}3‘ ANY DISCHARGE TO THE ENVIRONMENT. (WHO) /UA—

ALL PETROL. CONT. SOILS WERE SECURED FROM THE WEATHER BY CLOSE OF BUSINESS TODAY

THE UST WAS TRANSPORTED TO A 44 (O¥ckeyt /M) FOR DISPOSAL (ATTACH SCRAP TICKET)

M
THE DPW AUTHORIZED BACKFILLING THE EXCAVATION. SSE IN_ITIAL REQUIRED : ’)
»~

ADDITIONAL NOTES WERE TAKEN AND RECORDED ON THE BACK OF THIS FORM

L

THE FOLLOWING DOWS WERE GIVEN TO THE SSE TCDAY: (CIRCLE EACH OR ADD ITEMS)

3CRAP TICKET, CSE PERMIT, ACCTIDENT REPORT,

CHECY ALL 30XEg, LEAVE NO BLANKS

certify under penzlty of law that tank deccmmissioning activities wers

:ar:’orme:i in complianes witnh N.J.A.C. 7-143—9.2(13)3_ I zm awszr2 tnat hthara
are si cru.:;':ant: venalties for Submlt““lg false, inaccurats, c<r incomplate
int ation, including fines and/or l.mcrwormenc
CLOSURE TECE (PRINT NAME) : FRAWE __AccoKksS /

2IGNATURE : //;:/ @’W patz: SO ’)..

zayms\ust\removal\sitac$93 .dec




&.., ARMY, SELFM-PW-E
DAILY UST SUBSURFACE REMOVAL LOG )

BLDG.#: 00~ L | REG. #: - \
DATE: 7-2803 TOA : TOD:
SSE: FRANE ACCORS( NJDEP CERT.#: 087 00#2
REMOVAL CONTRACTOR: TVS Inc. PWS-007
CLOSURE SUPERVISOR: fRAVE Accol S| NJDEP CERT.#: OO/0042

WEATHER: /7. ecff K£0°s

n

ACTIVITY

THE TECHNICIAN (CLOSURE CERT.)} WAS ON-SITE DURING ALL CLOSURE RELATED ACTIVITIES

Z e
O m

THE SSE WAS ON-SITE DURING UST REMOVAL AND SITE SCREENING AND SAMPLING ACTIVITIES

ALL ON-SITE PERSONNEL HAD TRAINING IAW ALL SAFETY REQUIREMENTS (E.G. 2SCFR)

=~ e ™

A CONFINED ENTRY PERMIT WAS COMPLETED AND POSTED ON-SITE BY THE CONTRACTOR Y.
THE UST WAS PLACED ONTO PLASTIC,SCRAPED OFF,INSPECTED FOR HOLES AND PHOTOGRAPHED ¥
A DISCHARGE WAS REPORTED BT THE DPW TO THE NJDEP (609-292-7172),
CASE# P
PHOTOS HAVE UST#, BLDG. #, DATE, TIME, NAME OF SSE AND DESCR. WRITTEN ON BACK 7
GROUNDWATER WAS ENCOUNTERED AT ___ FEET BG, A SHEEN (WAS/WAS NOT) ORSERVED ON GW | A/
IF OVA WAS USED: WAS IT CAL. AND FOUND TO BE OPERATICNAL (cal. data on €OC) 4
IF SAMPLES WERE TAKEN: COC, SCALED SITE MAP (VERT. SOIL HORIZONS AND PLOT PLAN) J
ALL SAMPLE COLLECTION ACTIVITIES WERE AS DESCRIBED IN THE NJDEP FSPM, 1992 4
ALL SAMPLING WAS BIASED TOWARD HIGHEST OVA/FID RECORDED SITES IAW 7:26E-3.6 et seq. |4
ALL PETROL. CONT. SOILS WERE SECURED FROM THE WEATHER BY CLOSE OF BUSINESS TODAY NA
THE DPW SSE AUTHORIZED BACKFILLING THE EXCAVATION (STONE TO 1* ABOVE ¥
GROUNDWATER) AND A BACKFILL AUTH. LTR. IS ATTACHED
ALL ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLE POINTS WERE GPS AND LOGGED Y
Iy

ADDITIONAL NOTES WERE TAKEN AND ARE RECORDED ON THE BACK OF THIS FORM

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS WERE ADDED TO_THE PROJECT FOLDER TODAY: (CIRCLE EACH}

SCRAP TICKET, CSE PERMIT, ACCIDENT REPORT, HAZ. WASTE MANIFEST, DAILY UST CLOSURE LOCG,
SCALED SITE MAP (SAMPLING), SRF-CLOSURE, CHAIN OF CUSTODY, SOIL ANALYTICAL RESULTS, CLEAN
FILL TICKETS({IN YDS'), PHOTOGRAPHS (UST, EXCAVATION, SAMPLING POINTS)

- CHECX ALL BOXES, LEAVE HO BLANKS
T certify under penalty of law that tank deccmmissioning activities were performed

in compliance with N.J.A.C. 7:14B-2.2{(k)2 and 7:28 2t seg.. I am awars TDal tlers
are significant penalties for submittcing false, inaccurats, or inccmplscs
information, including fines and/or imprisonment.

. )
Closure Tech (print Name): [fA AWK ACcoRs | Date: 7 ’2‘7&_07

SIGNATURE: m %«-ﬂ"'f

ca\ms\ust\removal\sitessls499.doc




®.5 ARMY, SELFM-PW-By/ .

DAILY UST SUBSURFACE REMOVAL LOG 0

BLDG.#: £08 -2 REG. 4 -
DATE: 728702 TOA: TOD:
SSE: _fAANK fccoRsi NJDEP CERT.#: po; 0042
REMOVAL CONTRACTOR: TVS Inc. PWS-007
CLOSURE SUPERVISOR: [HA™K AccoRsi NJDEP CERT.#: 0070042
WEATHER: fr.ced Y 4073
ACTIVITY YEs
THE TECHNICIAN (CLOSURE CERT.) WAS ON-SITE DURING ALL CLOSURE RELATED ACTIVITIES r‘_—
THE SSE WAS CN-SITE DURING UST REMOVAL AND SITE SCREENING AND SAMPLING ACTIVITIES ;’l
ALL ON-SITE PERSONNEL HAD TRAINING IAW ALL SAFETY REQUIREMENTS (E.G. 29CFR) ?/
A CONFINED ENTRY PERMIT WAS COMPLETED AND POSTED ON-SITE BY THE CONTRACTOR A/ﬂ
THE UST WAS PLACED ONTO PLASTIC, SCRAPED OFF, INSPECTED FOR HOLES AND PHOTOGRAPHED r
A DISCHARGE WAS REPORTED BT THE DPW TO THE NJDEP (609-292-7172),
CASE# i
PHOTOS HAVE UST#, BLDG. #, DATE, TIME, NAME OF SSE AND DESCR. WRITTEN ON BACK }’
GROUNDWATER WAS ENCOUNTERED AT = FEET BG, A SHEEN {WAS/WAS NOT) OBSERVED ON GW A/
IF OVA WAS USED: WAS IT CAL. AND FOUND TO BE OPERATIONAL {cal. data on COC) 7’
IF SAMPLES WERE TAKEN: COC, SCALED SITE MAP (VERT. SOIL HORIZONS AND PLOT PLAN) J/
ALL SAMPLE COLLECTION ACTIVITIES WERE AS DESCRIBED IN THE NJDEP FSFM, 1992 ,/
ALL SAMPLING WAS BIASED TOWARD HIGHEST OVA/FID RECORDED SITES IAW 7:26E-3.6 et seq. r
AL, PETROL. CONT. SOILS WERE SECURED FROM THE WEATHER BY CLOSE OF BUSINESS TODAY ;/?4
THE DPW SSE AUTHORIZED BACKFILLING THE EXCAVATION (STONE TO 1" ABOVE
GROUNDWATER)AND A BACKFILL AUTH. LTR. IS5 ATTACHED Ajf%
ALL ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLE POINTS WERE GPS AND LOGGED 7’
ADDITIONAL NOTES WERE TAKEN AND ARE RECORDED ON THE BACK OF THIS FORM r

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS WERE ADDED TO_THE PROJECT FOLDER TODAY: (CIRCLE EACH) [

SCRAP TICKET, CSE PERMIT, ACCIDENT REPORT, HAZ. WASTE MANIFEST, DAILY UST CLO .
SCALED SITE MAP (SAMPLING)}, SRF-CLOSURE, CUSTODY, SOIL ANALYTICAL RESULTS, CLEAN

FILL TICKETS{IN YDS’), PHOTOGRAPHS (UST, EXCAVATION, SAMPLING POINTS)

CHECR ALL BOXES, LEAVE NO BLANKS
I certify under penalty of law that tank decommissioning activities were performed
in compliance with N.J.A.C. 7:14B-9.2(b})3 and 7:26 et sed.. I am aware that there
are significant penalties for submitting false, inaccurate, or incomplete

information, including fines and/or imprisonment.

Closure Tech (print Name): fAAVE ACCOZs/ Date: 72F-073

SIGNATURE: fﬂ;/ @4«
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©&. ARMY, SELFM-PW-E%es ‘
DATLY UST SURSURFACE REMOVAL LOG

BLDG.#: £00 - 4| REG. §: -
DATE: 7-28-03 TOA: TOD ;
SSE: FRpAVE-  AccoRSi NJDEP CERT.#: 0o/ 0of2
REMOVAL CONTRACTOR: TVS Inc. PWS-007
CLOSURE SUPERVISOR: FRAVEL Arcops] NJDEP CERT.H#: Q642
WEATHER: /7. cedy F0°s

ACTIVITY

THE SSE WAS ON-SITE DURING UST REMOVAL AND SITE SCREENING AND SAMPLING ACTIVITIES

E S/
o
THE TECHNICIAN {(CLOSURE CERT.) WAS OM-SITE DURING ALL CLOSURE RELATED ACTIVITIES ;"
wr
[

ALL ON-SITE PERSONNEL HAD TRAINING IAW ALL SAFETY REQUIREMENTS (E.G. 29CFR)

A CONFINED ENTRY PERMIT WAS COMPLETED AND POSTED CN-SITE BY THE CONTRACTOR A

THE UST WAS PLACED ONTO PLASTIC, SCRAPED OFF, INSPECTED FCR HOLES AND PHOTOGRAPHED }’

A DISCHARGE WAS REPORTED BT THE DPW TO THE NJDEP (60%9-292-7172),
CASE#

PHOTOS HAVE UST#, BLDG. #, DATE, TIME, NAME QF SSE AND DESCR. WRITTEN ON BACK

GROUNDWATER WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET BG, A SHEEN (WAS/WAS NOT) OBSERVED ON GW

IF OVA WAS USED: WAS IT CAL. AND FOUND TO BE OPERATICNAL {cal. data on COC)

ALL SAMPLE COLLECTION ACTIVITIES WERE AS DESCRIBED IN THE NJDEP FSPM, 12982

ALL SAMPLING WAS BIASED TOWARD HIGHEST OVA/FID RECORDED SITES IRW 7:28E-3.6 et seq.

o
{
A
v
/
IF SAMPLES WERE TAKEN: COC, SCALED SITE MAP (VERT. SOIL HORIZONS AND PLOT PLAN) I
N

ALL PETROL. CONT. SQILS WERE SECURED FROM THE WEATHER BY CLOSE OF BUSINESS TODAY

THE DPW SSE AUTHORIZED BACKFILLING THE EXCAVATION (STONE TO 1* ABOVE
GROUNDWATER)AND A BACKFILL AUTH. LTR. IS ATTACHED

ALL ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLE POINTS WERE GPS AND LOGGED Y
~

ADDITIONAL NOTES WERE TAKEN AND ARE RECORDED ON THE BACK OF THIS FORM

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS WERE ADDED TO_THE PROJECT FOLDER TODAY: (CIRCLE EACH)

SCRAP TICKET, CSE PERMIT, ACCIDENT REPORT, HAZ. WASTE MANIFEST, DAILY UST CLOSURE LOG,
SCALED SITE MAP {SAMPLING), SRF-CLOSURE, CHARIN OF CUSTODY, SCIL MIALYTICAL RESULTS, CLEAN
FILL TICKETS{IN YDS'}, PHOTOGRAPHS (UST, EXCAVATION, SAMPLING POINTS)

CHECX ALL BOXES, LEAVE NO ALANKS

I certify under penalty of law that tank deccrmmissioning activities wers performed

in compliance with N.J.A.C. 7::12B-2.2(b)2 and 7:26 =T seg.. I am aware ziaac thsros

are significant penalties for submitcting false, inaccuracs, or inccmplecé
information, including fines and/or imprisonment.

5 .
Closure Tech (print Name): FAAWKE Accods | Date: 7 )Jl_ﬂ}

SIGNATUR.E : @ M
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